

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 457/2021

Mohammad Shaban Bhat and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

Government of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA
None for R2 & R3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

12.09.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners and respondents 2 and 3, have amicably settled the dispute and compromise deed is on record. He further submits that in view of amicable settlement, this petition is required to be disposed of.

There is no representation on behalf of respondents 2 and 3.

Issue fresh notice to respondents 2 and 3 for appearance.

Learned counsel for the respondent no.1, seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file response.

List on 12.10.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

12.09.2022

Manzoor