

Serial No. 38.
Advance

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No. 457/2021
CrIM No. 1480/2021 .

Mohammad Shaban Bhat & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nissar Bhat, Advocate.

VERSUS

Government of JK & Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

12.10.2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the petitioners and private respondent have entered into a settlement. He seeks an adjournment so that the parties are produced before this Court for recording their statements.

List on 16.11.2022.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

12.10.2022

Showkat