

Serial No. 44
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No. 457/2021
CrlM No. 1480/2021.

Mohammad Shaban Bhat & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Nisar Ahmad, Advocate.

VERSUS

Government of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raes ud din, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah,, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

07.03.2023.

Copy of the reply /status report filed by the respondents be furnished to the
learned counsel for the petitioners.

List for consideration on 25.04.2023.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of
hearing before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR
07.03.2023
Showkat