

Sr. No. 15
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No. 457/2021
CrIM No. 1480/2021

Mohammad Shaban Bhat and Ors. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Adv.

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Sofi, GA
None for respondents 2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.11.2024

Await appearance of learned counsel for respondents 2
and 3.

Adjourned.

List again on 2nd December, 2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of
hearing before the Bench.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
12.11.2024
Sakeena