

Serial No. 20
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 457/2021

Mohammad Shaban Bhat and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Government of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Satinder Singh, AAG
Mr. M. Ayoub Bhat, Advocate for 2-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

02.12.2024

Learned counsel for the parties seek and are granted three weeks' time to record the statements of the parties in terms of compromise made by them on 25.09.2021.

List on 24.12.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

02.12.2024

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"