

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 457/2021 CrIM(1480/2021)

Along with connected matter.

Mohammad Shaban Bhat and Ors.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Nissar Bhat, Adv.

V/s

Govt. of JK and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy AG.
Mr. Ayoub Bhat, Adv for 2-3

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

04.11.2025

Learned counsel for the parties seek further time to produce the parties before this court for recording their statements. Needful be done on next date of hearing.

List on 01-12-2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

04.11.2025

Sarvar