

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**CRM(M) 457/2021 CrIM(1480/2021)
c/w i)CRM 400/2018 IA(1/2018)
CrIM(1222/2022) CrIM(1720/2024)**

Mohammad Shaban Bhat and Ors.

... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate.
Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate.

V/s

Government of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

01.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek further adjournment for examination of the parties in support of the compromise stated to have been arrived at between the parties.
2. They shall produce the parties on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 9th of March, 2026.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

01st December, 2025

Shoaib Javid