

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 457/2021CrIM(1480/2021)

C/W

CRMC 400/2018 IA(1/2018)

MOHAMMAD SHABAN BHAT AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate in CRM(M) 457/2021
Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate in CRMC 400/2018

Vs.

**GOVERNMENT OF J AND K AND ORS.
(HOME DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

21.04.2026

Learned counsel for the parties have stated that the parties have reached a compromise in both the cases, and the compromise deed has also been placed on record, however, the parties could not be examined in support of the compromise, as one of the party Mr. Ghulam Hassan Khan, is indisposed and seek further time for examination of the parties.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the parties for being examined before the Registrar Judicial within two weeks, failing which, no further adjournment shall be granted.

List on **30.05.2026**.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

21.04.2026

"Adil Ismail"