

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 457/2021
c/w CRMC 400/2018

Mohammad Shaban Bhat & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

*Through: Mr. Parvaiz Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. Nisar Shmad, Advocate.
Mr. Mujeeb Adnrabi, Advocate.*

Vs.

Government of J And K And Ors.

...Respondent(s)

*Through: Mr. Haris Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.
Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA.*

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

14.07.2026

Vide order dated 21st April, 2026 it was observed that the parties have reached a compromise and thus they were supposed to be examined before the learned Registrar Judicial.

The Registry shall submit a report by or before the next date of hearing.

List again on 29th August, 2026.

In the meanwhile, the learned counsel for the parties shall report instructions with regard to the progress of compromise, if any.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

14.07.2026

"Hamid"