

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 457/2021 c/w
CRMC 400/2018**

**MOHAMMAD SHABAN BHAT AND
ORS**

...PETITIONER(S)

Through:

Mr. Nisar Ahmad Khan, Advocate with
Ms. Shah Bareera Fatima, Advocate in CRM(M) 457/2021
Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate in CRMC 400/2018

V/s.

**GOVERNMENT OF J AND K AND
ORS**

...RESPONDENT(S)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

29.08.2026

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time for getting the statement of the parties recorded.

List again on 23.10.2026.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

29.08.2026

"Hamid"